

Proclamation Presented to Convoy of Hope

WHEREAS, Convoy of Hope is a non-profit organization that provides disaster relief, supply lines and outreach for the hurting and underprivileged in the communities throughout the United States and around the world; and

WHEREAS, Convoy of Hope has brought together churches of many denominations, community groups, and local businesses in the spirit of Aloha to support those in our community who are in need; and

WHEREAS, Convoy of Hope and its many partners and volunteers have gathered on the islands of Hawai'i and O'ahu to provide groceries and services; and

WHEREAS, Convoy of Hope will be offering medical and dental screenings; job information; training; advisory services for the unemployed and underemployed; free haircuts; family portraits; games and activities for children; and spiritual support; and

WHEREAS, Convoy of Hope gives Hawai'i's hard-pressed families much needed encouragement and hope by providing food, healthcare screenings, employment support and more;

THEREFORE I, DAVID Y. IGE, Governor, and I, SHAN S. TSUTSUI, Lieutenant Governor of the State of Hawai'i, do hereby proclaim July 9, 2016 on Hawai'i Island and July 16, 2016 on O'ahu as

"CONVOY OF HOPE HAWAI'I DAY"

and ask the people of the Aloha State to join us in recognizing the good work of the organization, its partners and the many volunteers who have created this very special event today in the State of Hawai'i.

DONE at the State Capitol, in the Executive Chambers, Honolulu, State of Hawai'i, on this twentieth day of June 2016.

DAVID Y. IGE

Governor, State of Hawai'i

SHAN S. TSUTSUI

Lt. Governor, State of Hawai'i